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Climbing Wall Association, Inc. 
Engineering Standards Committee 

 
Jeff Brewer 
Brewer's Ledge, Inc. 
34 Brookley Road 
Boston, MA 02130 
Phone: 617-983-5244 
Fax: 617-983-5261 
Email:  jeffbrewer@comcast.net 
URL: www.brewersledge.com 
Category: Producer 
Term Expires: 12/31/2008 
 
Dave Custer 
MIT 
77 Mass Ave. Rm 24-611 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
Phone: 617-253-7787 
Email: custer@mit.edu 
URL: www.mit.edu 
Category: General Interest 
Term Expires: 12/31/2008 
 
Steve Holmes 
Eldorado Wall Company 
1835 38th. St. 
Boulder, CO 80301 
Phone: 303-447-0512 
Fax: 303-447-9191 
Email: steve@eldowalls.com 
URL: www.eldowalls.com 
Category: Producer 
Term Expires: 12/31/2007 
 
John Pinckney 
Entre Prises USA, Inc. 
20512 Nels Anderson Place 
Bend, OR 97701 
Phone: 541-388-5463 
Fax: 541-388-3248 
Email: johnp@epusa.com 
URL: www.epusa.com 
Category: Producer 
Term Expires: 12/31/2007 
 

Nate Postma 
Nicros, Inc. 
845 Phalen Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 
Phone: 651-209-0601 
Fax: 651-778-8080 
Email: nate@nicros.com
URL: www.nicros.com
Category: Producer 
Term Expires: 12/31/2007 
 
Drew Sloss 
Climb Nashville, LLC 
3630 Redmon Drive, #1 
Nashville, TN 37209 
Phone: 615-463-7625 
Fax: 615-463-7872 
Email: drew@climbnashville.com 
URL: www.climbnashville.come 
Category: User 
Term Expires: 12/31/2006 
 
Bill Zimmermann, Secretary 
Climbing Wall Association, Inc. 
1460 Lee Hill Rd., Unit 2 
Boulder, CO 80304-0670 
Wk: 720-838-8284 
Email: bill@climbingwallindustry.org
URL: www.climbingwallindustry.org
Term Expires: 12/31/2006 
Category: General Interest 
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